## CITY OF GLASGOW LICENSING BOARD GAMBLING ACT 2005

## **Publication of Revised Policy Statement**

Notice is hereby given that the City of Glasgow Licensing Board intends as required in terms of the above Act, to publish a Revised Statement of the principles that the Board proposes to apply in exercising its functions under the above Act.

Notice is further given that the said Revised Statement has been published on the Internet address at <a href="www.glasgow.gov.uk">www.glasgow.gov.uk</a> and that the Revised Statement is available for inspection at the address below (public office) on weekdays between the hours of 8.30am and 4.30pm.

Notice is also given that the Revised Statement will come into effect on 21 May 2022

22 April 2022

Mairi Millar
Clerk to the Board
City of Glasgow Licensing Board
City Chambers
235 George Street
Glasgow
G1 1QZ